

Cleveland State University

Fall 2019
Spring 2020
Summer 2020

LAW Fee Schedule

	CREDIT	IN-STATE TUITION			NON-RESIDENT TUITION (Domestic & International)			
	HOURS	Entering Class Fall 2016 or Later (Schedule A)	Students Entering to Fall 2016 Sched			nss Fall 2016 chedule A)	Students Entering Prior to Fall 2016 Schedule B	
	1	\$1,067.45	\$1,021.95		\$1,07	1.30	\$1,025.80	
	2	2,134.90	2,043.90		2,142	2.60	2,051.60	
	3	3,202.35	3,065.85		3,21	3.90	3,077.40	
	4	4,269.80			4,28	5.20	4,103.20	
	5	5,337.25			5,350	6.50	5,129.00	
	6	6,404.70 6,131.70			6,42	7.80	6,154.80	
	7	7,472.15	7,153.65		7,499	9.10	7,180.60	
	8	8,539.60	8,175.60		8,570.40		8,206.40	
	9	9,607.05	9,197.55		9,64	1.70	9,232.20	
	10	10,674.50	10,674.50 10,219.50		10,713	3.00	10,258.00	
	11	11,741.95 11,241.45			11,78	4.30	11,283.80	
	12	12,809.40	12,263.40		12,855.60	12,309.60		
	13	13,876.85	13,285.35		13,920	6.90	13,335.40	
	14	13,876.85	13,876.85 13,285.35 13,876.85 13,285.35		13,920	6.90	13,335.40	
	15	13,876.85			13,920	6.90	13,335.40	
	16	13,876.85 13,285.35			13,920	6.90	13,335.40	
	17	13,876.85	876.85 13,285.35		13,920	6.90	13,335.40	
	18	13,876.85 13,285.35			13,920	6.90	13,335.40	
1	There is no	upper limit on the tuition band.	The tuition credit b	and for La	aw Students is	13 credit ho	urs and above.	
ALI					LOCATION of TUITION			
				1 Credit Hour				
Ir	nstructional	+ /	\$960.05		\$1,009		\$963.90	
7	General Technology	¥ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	\$55.40 \$6.50			5.40 6.50	\$55.40 \$6.50	
	5.		S FEES (Miscellaneo	us Fees ai	re not refundab	le)		
Athletic Fee			\$	\$3.00 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours				
Billing Service Fee				\$50.00				
Budget Payment Plan Late Fee				\$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term				
Collection Fe	е		\$	\$100.00 minimum to \$200.00 maximum, based on account balance				

- Late Payment Plan Enrollment Fee \$25.00 if joining after the 1st due date

 \$25.00 if joining after the 1st due date

 \$100.00 per month, beginning in the fire
- Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)

 Late Registration Fee

 \$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term

 \$50.00 week 2; \$100.00 week 3; \$200.00 week 4

 Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)

 Out of state (International) fees plus \$200.00. (\$200.00 minimum)

\$25.00 per credit hour \$17.00 per credit hour

Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees

RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters)

\$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)
\$40.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on CSU's

• Consult the Course Schedule on CampusNet for lab and other miscellaneous course fees.

- See the Treasury Services Office website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules) for more information on Special Program Fees and the Official University Refund Schedule.
- Tuition and Fees must be paid on the Monday prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan. Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.
- After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

E-Learning Fee

Engineering Fee